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EL AUTOTRANSPORTE FEDERAL EN CIFRAS, 

DICIEMBRE 2025 
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Aguascalientes 26,325 26,801 1.8 537 547 1.9 3,536 3,738 5.7 3,060 3,086 0.8 31 30 -3.2 420 421 0.2

Baja California 32,989 34,515 4.6 1,057 1,071 1.3 1,174 1,221 4.0 6,234 6,428 3.1 88 90 2.3 275 283 2.9

Baja California Sur 3,221 3,428 6.4 675 704 4.3 2,335 2,390 2.4 522 542 3.8 24 25 4.2 539 567 5.2

Campeche 2,723 2,879 5.7 230 224 -2.6 490 506 3.3 441 457 3.6 62 59 -4.8 116 116 0.0

Chiapas 9,302 9,517 2.3 1,579 1,578 -0.1 1,390 1,388 -0.1 2,359 2,390 1.3 209 210 0.5 387 386 -0.3 

Chihuahua 47,000 49,034 4.3 514 516 0.4 759 780 2.8 6,239 6,446 3.3 39 40 2.6 264 270 2.3

Ciudad de México 303,962 331,922 9.2 29,943 30,718 2.6 22,496 24,138 7.3 61,759 67,022 8.5 2,087 2,139 2.5 6,181 6,472 4.7

Coahuila 51,151 52,717 3.1 1,033 1,039 0.6 1,968 2,388 21.3 4,745 4,900 3.3 124 124 0.0 349 357 2.3

Colima 20,343 23,401 15.0 137 136 -0.7 478 532 11.3 3,595 4,245 18.1 11 11 0.0 143 153 7.0

Durango 19,899 20,542 3.2 394 396 0.5 504 500 -0.8 2,136 2,204 3.2 27 27 0.0 153 152 -0.7 

Estado de México 79,683 84,891 6.5 4,202 4,385 4.4 5,102 5,569 9.2 19,712 20,311 3.0 75 76 1.3 1,479 1,602 8.3

Guanajuato 83,272 87,925 5.6 3,148 3,174 0.8 8,814 9,248 4.9 12,106 12,539 3.6 71 72 1.4 1,114 1,155 3.7

Guerrero 9,734 11,934 22.6 850 988 16.2 1,719 1,809 5.2 3,369 4,291 27.4 77 80 3.9 540 573 6.1

Hidalgo 43,551 44,867 3.0 1,375 1,373 -0.1 4,048 4,224 4.3 10,639 10,787 1.4 67 67 0.0 933 938 0.5

Jalisco 104,646 111,553 6.6 4,958 4,809 -3.0 18,753 19,582 4.4 17,918 18,818 5.0 178 182 2.2 2,247 2,311 2.8

Michoacán 33,736 35,402 4.9 1,636 1,652 1.0 2,398 2,471 3.0 7,407 7,590 2.5 241 241 0.0 611 627 2.6

Morelos 10,566 10,729 1.5 602 601 -0.2 694 722 4.0 2,936 2,962 0.9 34 34 0.0 224 229 2.2

Nayarit 1,965 2,000 1.8 407 454 11.5 1,214 1,289 6.2 651 650 -0.2 33 36 9.1 182 188 3.3

Nuevo León 206,947 213,135 3.0 3,091 3,031 -1.9 3,703 3,654 -1.3 16,008 16,592 3.6 86 86 0.0 603 604 0.2

Oaxaca 6,958 7,079 1.7 1,513 1,503 -0.7 2,241 2,349 4.8 1,526 1,563 2.4 114 116 1.8 709 741 4.5

Puebla 33,796 34,944 3.4 3,077 3,064 -0.4 1,922 1,992 3.6 9,203 9,492 3.1 293 294 0.3 526 530 0.8

Querétaro 38,391 40,317 5.0 1,161 1,103 -5.0 3,438 3,780 9.9 5,428 5,629 3.7 84 86 2.4 549 594 8.2

Quintana Roo 2,383 2,538 6.5 1,542 1,579 2.4 12,350 13,015 5.4 560 607 8.4 60 63 5.0 2,651 2,802 5.7

San Luis Potosí 31,523 32,049 1.7 1,045 1,019 -2.5 2,860 2,879 0.7 5,174 5,211 0.7 67 68 1.5 488 491 0.6

Sinaloa 29,961 31,448 5.0 1,310 1,275 -2.7 1,124 1,160 3.2 6,017 6,168 2.5 157 157 0.0 428 435 1.6

Sonora 27,552 29,222 6.1 751 765 1.9 863 890 3.1 4,931 5,145 4.3 76 76 0.0 199 199 0.0

Tabasco 11,538 12,475 8.1 986 962 -2.4 539 552 2.4 1,769 1,914 8.2 73 73 0.0 149 154 3.4

Tamaulipas 80,113 81,399 1.6 855 851 -0.5 987 981 -0.6 10,986 11,212 2.1 39 39 0.0 98 99 1.0

Tlaxcala 5,067 5,196 2.5 980 979 -0.1 640 669 4.5 1,683 1,693 0.6 19 19 0.0 202 206 2.0

Veracruz 58,717 60,662 3.3 3,015 3,031 0.5 2,054 2,120 3.2 8,679 8,951 3.1 228 228 0.0 617 626 1.5

Yucatán 12,056 12,361 2.5 600 615 2.5 1,114 1,155 3.7 1,242 1,275 2.7 21 21 0.0 341 356 4.4

Zacatecas 6,814 7,341 7.7 250 248 -0.8 904 960 6.2 974 1,061 8.9 39 39 0.0 198 202 2.0

Total 1,435,884 1,514,223 5.5 73,453 74,390 1.3 112,611 118,651 5.4 240,008 252,181 5.1 4,834 4,908 1.5 23,915 24,839 3.9

Entidad federativa
Parque Vehicular diciembre Permisionarios diciembre


